
 
Department of Labor  

State of Idaho 
Boise, Idaho 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 654 
 
Date:   May 20, 2021 
 
To:  Administrators and Cost Center Managers  
 
Subject: Disability Determinations Service Fee Schedule and Maximum Payment for 

Medical Evidence of Record 
 
WHEREAS, Disability Determinations Service ("DDS") is administered by the Department of Labor 
pursuant to Section 72- 1333, Idaho Code; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Code of Federal Regulations at 20 CFR §§ 416.919k, 416.1024, 404.1519k and 
404.1624 prescribes the rate of payment that DDS shall use for purchasing medical or other 
services necessary to make determinations of disability. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that effective May 20, 2021, the following fee 
schedule shall apply to all medical or other services performed on or after May 20, 2021: 
 

Idaho Disability Determinations Service Fee Schedule 
 

  
EXAM 

  

Code Short Description Default Rate 

 
99204-INTERNIST Internist $ 239.00  

90791-MNTL-AD Mental Status Exam, Adult $ 214.00  

90791-MNTL-CH Mental Status Exam, Child $ 214.00  

90791-MSE Mental Status Exam (mini-MSE) $ 55.00  

92015 Visual Acuity $ 33.00  

92523 Speech Language Evaluation $ 204.00  

99203-OPTHALMOLOGY Ophthalmological $ 164.00  

99203-OTOLOGICAL Otological $ 164.00  

99204-DERM Dermatology $ 204.00  



99204-NEURO Neurological $ 239.00  

99204-PEDIATRIC Pediatric $ 204.00  

99204-RHEUM Rheumatology $ 239.00  

99205-CARDIO Comprehensive Cardiology Exam $ 264.00  

99450-HTWT Height and Weight $ 25.00  

99456-ORTHO General Medical Exam with Orthopedic 
Emphasis $ 204.00  

 
  

LAB 
  

Code Short Description Default Rate 

 
80053 Metabolic Panel $ 36.57  

36415 Venous Blood Draw/Venipuncture $ 15.90  

80061 Lipid Panel $ 71.36  

80074 Acute Hepatitis Panel $ 125.00  

80076 Hepatic Function $ 28.55  

81000 Urinalysis $ 14.26  

82040 Albumin Serum $ 20.12  

82140 Ammonia $ 44.48  

82247 Bilirubin $ 20.12  

82310 Calcium $ 21.18  

82565 Creatinine $ 21.18  

82570 Creatinine Urine $ 36.00  

82575 Creatinine Clearance $ 38.12  

82803 Blood Gases - Resting $ 59.57  

83036 Hemoglobin; Blycosylated (A1C) $ 39.18  

83690 Lipase Level $ 20.12  

84155 Protein, Serum $ 14.82  

84439 Thyroxine; Free $ 37.06  

84443 TSH $ 51.63  

84550 Uric Acid $ 18.00  

85014 Hematocrit $ 10.70  

85025 Complete Blood Count (CBC) $ 35.68  

85610 Prothrombin Time $ 17.84  

86430 Rheumatoid factor; qualitative $ 77.28  

 



  
MENTAL TEST 

  
Code Short Description Default Rate 

96101-BAYLEY-III Bayley Scales of Infant Development III $ 190.00 
96101-CTMT Comprehensive Trail-Making Test $ 47.50 
96101-PPVT-4 PPVT-IV Peabody Picture Vocabulary Test $ 95.00 
96101-SB5 Stanford-Binet V $ 190.00 
96101-TONI-4 TONI-4 $ 137.50 
96101-
VINELAND 

Vineland Adaptive Behavior Scales II $ 137.50 

96101-WAIS-IV WAIS-IV $ 190.00 
96101-WISC-V WISC-V $ 190.00 
96101-WJ-IV Woodcock-Johnson Test of Achievement IV $ 190.00 
96101-WMS-IV Weschler Memory Scale-IV $ 190.00 
96101-WPPSI-IV WPPSI-IV $ 190.00 
96131 Psychological Testing Evaluation; each additional hour $ 100.00 
96136 Psychological Testing Evaluation; two or more tests; first 

30 minutes 
$ 47.50 

96137 Psychological Testing Evaluation; two or more tests; each 
additional 30 minutes 

$ 47.50 

 
  

PHYSICAL TEST 
  
Code Short Description Default Rate 

92557 Audiometry with Speech Discrimination $ 77.29 
92083 Visual Field Examination Extended with Goldmann, 

Octopus or Humphrey 
$ 178.00 

92542 Positional Nystagmus $ 88.50 
92543 Caloric Testing $ 40.71 
92585 Audio Evoked Potential $ 161.66 
93000 EKG Int/Tracing/Rpt $ 49.70 
93015 CV Stress Test with exercise, ECG, with supervision, 

interpretation and report 
$ 199.50 

93224 External electrocardiographic recording, report and 
interpretation 

$ 171.00 

93307 Echocardiogram $ 398.00 
93308 Echocardiography, Limited Study $ 198.10 
93922 Doppler Peripheral Arterial - Resting - one or two levels $ 216.30 
93924 Doppler lower extremities exercise $ 392.00 



93971 Duplex Scan of Extremity Veins $ 230.30 
94060 Spirometry - Pre and Post Bronchodilator $ 101.50 
94729 CO Diffusing Capacity, DLCO $ 93.10 
94760 Pulse Oximetry $ 2.40 
94761 Pulse Oximetry; Multiple Determinations $ 4.80 
95851 Range of Motion (ROM) $ 35.00 
95860 Needle EMG; 1 Extremity $ 170.00 
95861 Needle EMG; 2 Extremities $ 210.00 
95864 Needle EMG; 4 Extremities $ 325.00 
95930 Visual Evoked Potential $ 184.10 
99173 Snellen Chart $ 25.00 

 
  

X-RAY 
  
Code Short Description Default Rate 
71046 Chest, X-ray, 2 Views $ 130.00 
71046-TC Chest, X-ray, 2 Views (Tech) $ 80.00 
71046-26 Chest, X-ray, 2 Views (Prof) $ 50.00 
73030-LT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left $ 120.00 
73030-TC-LT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) $ 70.00 
73030-26-LT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73030-RT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right $ 120.00 
73030-TC-RT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech) $ 70.00 
73030-26-RT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
71045 Chest, X-ray, 1 View $ 110.00 
71045-TC Chest, X-ray, 1 View (Tech) $ 60.00 
71045-26 Chest, X-ray, 1 View (Prof) $ 50.00 
72040 Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views $ 125.00 
72040-TC Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views (Tech) $ 75.00 
72040-26 Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views (Prof) $ 50.00 
72070 Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L $ 130.00 
72070-TC Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L (Tech) $ 80.00 
72070-26 Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L (Prof) $ 50.00 
72080 Spine, Thoraclumbar, X-ray, 2 Views $ 135.00 
72080-TC Spine, Thoraclumbar, X-ray, 2 Views 

(Tech) 
$ 85.00 

72080-26 Spine, Thoraclumbar, X-ray, 2 Views 
(Prof) 

$ 50.00 

72100 Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L $ 135.00 
72100-TC Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L (Tech) $ 85.00 



72100-26 Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L (Prof) $ 50.00 
72170 Pelvis. X-ray, 1 or 2 Views $ 115.00 
72170-TC Pelvis. X-ray, 1 or 2 Views (Tech) $ 65.00 
72170-26 Pelvis. X-ray, 1 or 2 Views (Prof) $ 50.00 
72200 Sacroiliac, X-ray, <3 Views $ 115.00 
72200-TC Sacroiliac, X-ray, <3 Views (Tech) $ 65.00 
72200-26 Sacroiliac, X-ray, <3 Views (Prof) $ 50.00 
73000-LT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Left $ 120.00 
73000-TC-LT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) $ 70.00 
73000-26-LT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73000-RT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Right $ 120.00 
73000-TC-RT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech) $ 70.00 
73000-26-RT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73010-LT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Left $ 120.00 
73010-TC-LT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) $ 70.00 
73010-26-LT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73010-RT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Right $ 120.00 
73010-TC-RT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech) $ 70.00 
73010-26-RT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73060-LT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Left $ 120.00 
73060-TC-LT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) $ 70.00 
73060-26-LT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73060-RT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Right $ 120.00 
73060-TC-RT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) $ 70.00 
73060-26-RT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73070-LT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left $ 110.00 
73070-TC-LT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) $ 60.00 
73070-26-LT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73070-RT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Right $ 110.00 
73070-TC-RT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) $ 60.00 
73070-26-RT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73090-LT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left $ 120.00 
73090-TC-LT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) $ 70.00 
73090-26-LT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73090-RT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right $ 120.00 
73090-TC-RT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) $ 70.00 
73090-26-RT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73100-LT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left $ 110.00 
73100-TC-LT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) $ 60.00 
73100-26-LT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73100-RT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right $ 110.00 



73100-TC-RT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) $ 60.00 
73100-26-RT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73120-LT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left $ 110.00 
73120-TC-LT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) $ 60.00 
73120-26-LT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73120-RT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right $ 110.00 
73120-TC-RT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) $ 60.00 
73120-26-RT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73502-LT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left $ 125.00 
73502-TC-LT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) $ 75.00 
73502-26-LT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73502-RT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right $ 125.00 
73502-TC-RT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech) $ 75.00 
73502-26-RT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73520 Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete $ 140.00 
73520-TC Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete (Tech) $ 90.00 
73520-26 Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete (Prof) $ 50.00 
73550-LT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left $ 120.00 
73550-TC-LT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Tech) $ 70.00 
73550-26-LT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73550-RT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right $ 120.00 
73550-TC-RT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Tech) $ 70.00 
73550-26-RT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73560-LT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left $ 115.00 
73560-TC-LT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) $ 65.00 
73560-26-LT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73560-RT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right $ 115.00 
73560-TC-RT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) $ 65.00 
73560-26-RT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73590-LT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left $ 115.00 
73590-TC-LT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Tech) $ 65.00 
73590-26-LT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73590-RT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right $ 115.00 
73590-TC-RT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right 

(Tech) 
$ 65.00 

73590-26-RT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right 
(Prof) 

$ 50.00 

73600-LT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Left $ 110.00 
73600-TC-LT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) $ 60.00 
73600-26-LT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73600-RT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Right $ 110.00 



73600-TC-RT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) $ 60.00 
73600-26-RT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73620-LT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Left $ 110.00 
73620-TC-LT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) $ 60.00 
73620-26-LT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73620-RT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Right $ 110.00 
73620-TC-RT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) $ 60.00 
73620-26-RT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
73650-LT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Left $ 110.00 
73650-TC-LT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) $ 60.00 
73650-26-LT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) $ 50.00 
73650-RT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Right $ 110.00 
73650-TC-RT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) $ 60.00 
73650-26-RT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) $ 50.00 
77072 Bone Age Studies $ 65.00 

 
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that DDS has established a maximum payment amount of fifteen 
dollars ($15.00) for medical evidence of record purchased for use in making determinations of 
disability. Payment for services and medical records cannot be made in advance or in 
anticipation of the delivery of services or records provided pursuant to this Administrative 
Order. 
 
This order is effective on and after May 20, 2021, and supersedes Administrative Order 640 and 
any 
other orders or directives in conflict herewith. 
 
 
___________________________________ 

Jani Revier 
Director 
 



Idaho Disability Determinations Service Fee Schedule
Adopted Pursuant to Admnistrative Order No.  640  Effective October 22, 2019



EXAM
Long Description Exam Details

99204-INTERNIST

Internist Internist Medical Exam

Description of how impairment affects 
ability to do work related activity such as 
sitting, walking, standing, lifting, 
reasoning, and making occupational 
adjustments.

Physical $ 239.00

90791-MNTL-AD

Mental Status Exam, Adult Adult Mental Status Evaluation

Description of appearance; behavior, 
daily activities, current interests, possible 
substance abuse; signs/symptoms of 
significant psychiatric disorders; speech; 
thought process/content; perceptual 
abnormalities; mood/affect; 
sensorium/cognition; judgment/insight; 
attitude; degree of cooperation; 
posture/gait; capability; homicidal/suicidal 
ideation.

Mental $ 214.00

90791-MNTL-CH

Mental Status Exam, Child Child Mental Status Evaluation

Description of appearance; behavior; 
daily activities, current interests, possible 
substance abuse; identify all 
signs/symptoms of significant psychiatric 
disorders; describe how child's condition 
interferes in ability to engage in age 
appropriate activities; 
attention/concentration; affect; thought 
processes; cognitive functioning; motor 
coordination; communication; 
judgment/insight; impulse control; 
orientation; memory; homicidal/suicidal 
ideation.

Mental $ 214.00

90791-MSE Mental Status Exam (mini-MSE) Mental Status Exam Mini MSE; use Folstein or smiliar test Mental $ 55.00

92015 Visual Acuity Determination of Refractive State Physical $ 33.00

92523

Speech Language Evaluation

Evaluation of speech sound 
production (eg, articulation, 
phonological process, apraxia, 
dysarthria); with evaluation of 
language comprehension and 
expression (eg, receptive and 
expressive language)

Description of ability to produce and 
sustain intelligible speech; include 
language sample to provide information 
on spontaneous language skills.

Physical $ 204.00

99203-OPTHALMOLOGY

Ophthalmological Ophthalmological

Description of best corrected visual 
acuity; visual field restriction; exam of 
pupils;  confrontation visual fields; 
intraocular pressure; slit lamp exam; 
fundus exam.

Physical $ 164.00

99203-OTOLOGICAL
Otological Otological

Exam of ears, nose, throat; exam of 
external ears, tympanic membranes, 
middle ear; describe hearing loss. 

Physical $ 164.00

99204-DERM
Dermatology Dermatology Exam

Description contractures/lesions; joint 
function; involvement of palmar and/or 
plantar surfaces; ambulation.

Physical $ 204.00

99204-NEURO

Neurological Neurological

Description of degree of disorganization 
of motor function, sustained disturbance 
of gross, dexterous movements, gait, 
station; need for assistive device; 
fine/gross motor movements; 
coordination; strength; reflexes; cranial 
nerve function - visual acuity; facial 
sensation; hearing; sensory function; 
mental status exam; speech/language 
functioning.

Physical $ 239.00

99204-PEDIATRIC

Pediatric Pediatric

Height/weight; vitals; general appearance; 
interaction with provider; physical exam to 
address major/minor complaints; 
cooperation and/or effort; describe 
developmental milestones.

Physical $ 204.00

99204-RHEUM
Rheumatology Rheumatology

Description of gross joint deformity, 
enlargement, effusion, heat, tenderness; 
functional limitations of affected joint.

Physical $ 239.00

99205-CARDIO

Comprehensive Cardiology Exam
Comprehensive cardiology exam 
with history; typically 60 min.

Description of chest pain, cause, 
character, location, radiation, duration, 
response to nitroglycerin and rest; 
indicate signs, symptoms of heart failure, 
JVD, HJR, hepatomegaly, LE edema, 
dyspnea, orthopnea, fatigue, exercise 
tolerance; SOB; claudication; lungs; 
heart/vascular. 

Physical $ 264.00

99450-HTWT Height and Weight N/A $ 25.00

99456-ORTHO

General Medical Exam with Orthopedic 
Emphasis

General medical exam with 
orthopedic emphasis

Description of pain, joints, deformities, 
height/weight; ability to get on/off exam 
table; degree of independence of 
ambulation; need for assistive device, 
ability to handle and manipulate objects; 
gait/station; ability to bend, squat, rise, 
walk; range of motion; grip; strength; 
sensory and/or motor loss; deep tendon 
reflexes; straight-leg raise.

Physical $ 204.00

Default RateCode Short Description Background Materials



LAB

80053 Metabolic Panel N/A $ 36.57
36415 Venous Blood Draw/Venipuncture N/A $ 15.90
80061 Lipid Panel N/A $ 71.36
80074 Acute Hepatitis Panel N/A $ 125.00
80076 Hepatic Function N/A $ 28.55
81000 Urinalysis N/A $ 14.26
82040 Albumin Serum N/A $ 20.12
82140 Ammonia N/A $ 44.48
82247 Bilirubin N/A $ 20.12
82310 Calcium N/A $ 21.18
82565 Creatinine N/A $ 21.18
82570 Creatinine Urine N/A $ 36.00
82575 Creatinine Clearance N/A $ 38.12
82803 Blood Gases - Resting N/A $ 59.57
83036 Hemoglobin; Blycosylated (A1C) N/A $ 39.18
83690 Lipase Level N/A $ 20.12
84155 Protein, Serum N/A $ 14.82
84439 Thyroxine; Free N/A $ 37.06
84443 TSH N/A $ 51.63
84550 Uric Acid N/A $ 18.00
85014 Hematocrit N/A $ 10.70
85025 Complete Blood Count (CBC) N/A $ 35.68
85610 Prothrombin Time N/A $ 17.84
86430 Rheumatoid factor; qualitative N/A $ 77.28

Default RateCode Short Description Background Materials



MENTAL TEST

Code Short Description Background 
Materials Default Rate

96101-BAYLEY-III Bayley Scales of Infant Development III Mental $ 190.00
96101-CTMT Comprehensive Trail-Making Test Mental $ 47.50
96101-PPVT-4 PPVT-IV Peabody Picture Vocabulary Test Mental $ 95.00
96101-SB5 Stanford-Binet V Mental $ 190.00
96101-TONI-4 TONI-4 Mental $ 137.50
96101-VINELAND Vineland Adaptive Behavior Scales II Mental $ 137.50
96101-WAIS-IV WAIS-IV Mental $ 190.00
96101-WISC-V WISC-V Mental $ 190.00
96101-WJ-IV Woodcock-Johnson Test of Achievement IV Mental $ 190.00
96101-WMS-IV Weschler Memory Scale-IV Mental $ 190.00
96101-WPPSI-IV WPPSI-IV Mental $ 190.00
96131 Psychological Testing Evaluation; each additional hour Mental $ 100.00
96136 Psychological Testing Evaluation; two or more tests; first 30 minutes Mental $ 47.50
96137 Psychological Testing Evaluation; two or more tests; each additional 30 minutes Mental $ 47.50



PHYSICAL TEST

Code Short Description Long Description Background Materials Default Rate

92557

Audiometry with Speech Discrimination

*Comprehensive audiometry threshold evaluation and 
speech recognition (92553 and 92556 combined - air and 
bone audiometry with speech recognition). Audiogram 
chart and interpretation of air and bone conduction to 
include frequencies 250, 500, 1000, 2000 and 4000 Hz. 
For children include frequencies of 250, 500, 1000, 2000, 
3000 and 4000 Hz.

Physical $ 77.29

92083

Visual Field Examination Extended with Goldmann, Octopus or Humphrey

*Extended examination (eg, Goldmann visual fields with at 
least 3 isopters plotted and static determination within the 
central 30 degree, or quantitative, automated threshold 
perimetry, Octopus program 32 or Humphrey visual field 
analyzer full threshold programs 30-2, 24-2.

Physical $ 178.00

92542 Positional Nystagmus Physical $ 88.50
92543 Caloric Testing Physical $ 40.71
92585 Audio Evoked Potential Physical $ 161.66
93000 EKG Int/Tracing/Rpt Physical $ 49.70
93015 CV Stress Test with exercise, ECG, with supervision, interpretation and report Physical $ 199.50
93224 External electrocardiographic recording, report and interpretation Physical $ 171.00
93307 Echocardiogram Physical $ 398.00
93308 Echocardiography, Limited Study Physical $ 198.10
93922 Doppler Peripheral Arterial - Resting - one or two levels Physical $ 216.30
93924 Doppler lower extremities exercise Physical $ 392.00
93971 Duplex Scan of Extremity Veins Physical $ 230.30
94060 Spirometry - Pre and Post Bronchodilator Physical $ 101.50
94729 CO Diffusing Capacity, DLCO Physical $ 93.10
94760 Pulse Oximetry Physical $ 2.40
94761 Pulse Oximetry; Multiple Determinations Physical $ 4.80 6 minute walk test
95851 Range of Motion (ROM) Physical $ 35.00
95860 Needle EMG; 1 Extremity Physical $ 170.00
95861 Needle EMG; 2 Extremities Physical $ 210.00
95864 Needle EMG; 4 Extremities Physical $ 325.00
95930 Visual Evoked Potential Physical $ 184.10
99173 Snellen Chart Physical $ 25.00

*Specific testing requirements sent to provider at scheduling



X-RAY

Code Short Description Background Materials Default Rate
Tech - taking of the x-ray

71046 Chest, X-ray, 2 Views N/A $ 130.00 Prof - reading of the x-ray
71046-TC Chest, X-ray, 2 Views (Tech) N/A $ 80.00

71046-26

Chest, X-ray, 2 Views (Prof)

N/A $ 50.00
When requesting an x-ray, you do not 
have to select the associated reading; 
it will attach itself.

73030-LT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left N/A $ 120.00
73030-TC-LT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73030-26-LT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73030-RT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right N/A $ 120.00
73030-TC-RT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73030-26-RT Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
71045 Chest, X-ray, 1 View N/A $ 110.00
71045-TC Chest, X-ray, 1 View (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
71045-26 Chest, X-ray, 1 View (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
72040 Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views N/A $ 125.00
72040-TC Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views (Tech) N/A $ 75.00
72040-26 Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
72070 Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L N/A $ 130.00
72070-TC Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L (Tech) N/A $ 80.00
72070-26 Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
72080 Spine, Thoraclumbar, X-ray, 2 Views N/A $ 135.00
72080-TC Spine, Thoraclumbar, X-ray, 2 Views (Tech) N/A $ 85.00
72080-26 Spine, Thoraclumbar, X-ray, 2 Views (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
72100 Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L N/A $ 135.00
72100-TC Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L (Tech) N/A $ 85.00
72100-26 Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
72170 Pelvis. X-ray, 1 or 2 Views N/A $ 115.00
72170-TC Pelvis. X-ray, 1 or 2 Views (Tech) N/A $ 65.00
72170-26 Pelvis. X-ray, 1 or 2 Views (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
72200 Sacroiliac, X-ray, <3 Views N/A $ 115.00
72200-TC Sacroiliac, X-ray, <3 Views (Tech) N/A $ 65.00
72200-26 Sacroiliac, X-ray, <3 Views (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73000-LT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Left N/A $ 120.00
73000-TC-LT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73000-26-LT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73000-RT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Right N/A $ 120.00
73000-TC-RT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73000-26-RT Clavicle, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73010-LT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Left N/A $ 120.00
73010-TC-LT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73010-26-LT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73010-RT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Right N/A $ 120.00
73010-TC-RT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73010-26-RT Scapula, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73060-LT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Left N/A $ 120.00
73060-TC-LT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73060-26-LT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73060-RT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Right N/A $ 120.00
73060-TC-RT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73060-26-RT Humerus, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73070-LT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left N/A $ 110.00
73070-TC-LT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73070-26-LT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73070-RT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Right N/A $ 110.00
73070-TC-RT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73070-26-RT Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73090-LT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left N/A $ 120.00
73090-TC-LT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73090-26-LT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73090-RT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right N/A $ 120.00
73090-TC-RT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73090-26-RT Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73100-LT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left N/A $ 110.00
73100-TC-LT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73100-26-LT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73100-RT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right N/A $ 110.00
73100-TC-RT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73100-26-RT Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73120-LT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left N/A $ 110.00
73120-TC-LT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73120-26-LT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73120-RT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right N/A $ 110.00
73120-TC-RT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73120-26-RT Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73502-LT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left N/A $ 125.00
73502-TC-LT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) N/A $ 75.00
73502-26-LT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73502-RT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right N/A $ 125.00
73502-TC-RT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech) N/A $ 75.00
73502-26-RT Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73520 Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete N/A $ 140.00
73520-TC Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete (Tech) N/A $ 90.00
73520-26 Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73550-LT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left N/A $ 120.00
73550-TC-LT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 70.00



73550-26-LT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73550-RT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right N/A $ 120.00
73550-TC-RT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 70.00
73550-26-RT Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73560-LT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left N/A $ 115.00
73560-TC-LT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 65.00
73560-26-LT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73560-RT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right N/A $ 115.00
73560-TC-RT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 65.00
73560-26-RT Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73590-LT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left N/A $ 115.00
73590-TC-LT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 65.00
73590-26-LT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73590-RT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right N/A $ 115.00
73590-TC-RT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 65.00
73590-26-RT Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73600-LT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Left N/A $ 110.00
73600-TC-LT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73600-26-LT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73600-RT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Right N/A $ 110.00
73600-TC-RT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73600-26-RT Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73620-LT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Left N/A $ 110.00
73620-TC-LT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73620-26-LT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73620-RT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Right N/A $ 110.00
73620-TC-RT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73620-26-RT Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73650-LT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Left N/A $ 110.00
73650-TC-LT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73650-26-LT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
73650-RT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Right N/A $ 110.00
73650-TC-RT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) N/A $ 60.00
73650-26-RT Heel, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) N/A $ 50.00
77072 Bone Age Studies N/A $ 65.00
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